Cash (54,199)$   54,199$   49,869$   (678,798)$   (123,184)$   (752,113)$
Unearned revenue -   -   -   278,798   -   278,798

Total restatements
and reclassifications (54,199)$   54,199$   49,869$   (400,000)$   (123,184)$   (473,315)$

Beginning Fund Balance
  June 30, 2014
   as previously stated 1,570,939   -   281,544   400,000   123,184   2,375,667

Beginning Fund Balance
  June 30, 2014 as restated 1,516,740$   54,199$   331,413$   -$   -$   1,902,352$

Governmental Funds

Total
Governmental

Activities

Cash (752,113)$
Capital assets (562,288)
Accumulated depreciation (1,173,479)
Unearned revenue 278,798
Deferred outflows 278,132
Net pension liability (4,371,737)

Total restatements
 and reclassifications (6,302,687)$

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as
previously stated 18,801,014

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as restated 12,498,327$

65

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Raton

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2015

NOTE 17. Net Position Restatement / Fund Balance Restatement -(continued)

Water and
Sewer Sanitation

Sanitation
Project Total

Cash-reclass -$   924,580$   (924,580)$   -$
Cash  -   19,794   -   19,794
Capital assets 3,866,916   (3,793,298)   -   73,618
Accumulated depreciation (2,819,502)   3,666,077   -   846,575
Deferred outflows 61,353   30,374   -   91,727
Accounts receivable (18,692)   -   -   (18,692)
Accounts payable 1,814,822   -   -   1,814,822
Net pension liability (964,349)   (477,421)   -   (1,441,770)
Bonds and loans payable -   (939,100)   939,100   -

Total restatements
and reclassifications 1,940,548   (568,994)   14,520   1,386,074

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as
previously stated 18,735,048   (200,951)   (14,520)   18,519,577

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as restated 20,675,596$   (769,945)$   -$   19,905,651$

Enterprise Funds

Municipal
Court

Trust
 Funds Total

Due to other funds (5,623)$   6,168$   545$

Total restatements
and reclassifications 5,623   (6,168)   (545)

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as
previously stated (5,623)   6,168   545

Beginning Net Position
  June 30, 2014 as restated -$   -$   -$

Fiduciary Funds

66

CITY OF RATON
PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

67

Schedule I
Page 1 of 3

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Raton

Schedule of City of Raton's Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability of PERA Municipal General Division

Public Employees Retirement Association (PERA) Plan
Last 10 Fiscal Years*

2015

Measurement

Date As

of and for the

Year Ended

June 30, 2014
City of Raton's proportion of the net pension liability 0.2216%